PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736435

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
KENNETH A. BOEHLI	ΚE			02/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	SUMMIT SEMICONDUCTOR LLC				
Street Address:	22867 NW BENNETT STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE 200				
City:	HILLSBORO				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97124				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		141856	35681		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (503)228-4373					
Phone: 503-227-5631					
Email: Michele.Winther@chernofflaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: CHERNOFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STENZEL LLP					
Address Line 1: 601 SW SECOND AVENUE					
Address Line 2: SUITE 1600					
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			FCUS.3798		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SUSAN D. PITCHFORD		
Signature:			/Susan D. Pitchford/		
Date:			02/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=FCUS_3798_Assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kenneth A. BOEHLKE am the inventor of an invention entitled DIGITAL AUDIO TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER, for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by Summit Semiconductor LLC, whose primary address is 22867 NW Bennett St., Ste. 200, Hillsboro, OR 97124, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Summit Semiconductor LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Executed this 20 day of February, 2013. 2014 Kennoth A Boehle

PATENT REEL: 032266 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 02/21/2014